

RSA No. 56 of 2009

07.09.2018. Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents.

CMP No. 8265 of 2018

In view of the appeal pertains to the year 2009, this application is disposed of with a direction to the Registry to expedite hearing.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

September 07, 2018,
(vs)