

03.05.2019

Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Rajnish K. Lall, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the appellant submits that he requires some time to file fresh power of attorney on behalf of the appellant as Mr. Anand Sharma, has been designated as Senior Advocate and also to ascertain the current status of the parties.

List on 01.07.2019. In the meanwhile, needful be done.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 03, 2019
(narender)