

**RSA No.56 of 2009**

8.11.2019      Present:   Mr. Anand Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sukrit Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list on **19.12.2019**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

8<sup>th</sup> November, 2019  
(*Rishi*)