

23.12.2021 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Appellant No. 11 is stated to have died.

Mr. K. D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. H.R. Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants submits that there is an order passed by the learned First Appellate Court, wherein it has been observed that the legal representatives of deceased Smt. Melo Devi, who in fact died during the pendency of first appeal, were not necessary to be brought on record. Accordingly, he submits that the case be taken up after four weeks so that an application for deletion of the name of said appellant can be filed. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 23, 2021
(bhupender)