

Saroj Kumar & Ors. Vs. Pushpa Devi & Ors.

RSA No.56 of 2009

17.03.2022 Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Appellant No.11 is stated to have died.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. H.R. Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.2316 of 2022

Notice. Mr. H.R. Thakur, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of non-applicants/respondents. Response, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March, 17, 2022
(Narender/Chander)