

Saroj Kumari & others vs. Pushpa Devi & others

RSA No. 56 of 2009

22.9.2022 Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the respondents.

It is stated that the learned senior counsel is busy arguing some other matter, hence adjournment is prayed. Prayer allowed.

List on **17.11.2022.**

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

22nd September, 2022
(kck)