

Saroj Kumari vs. Pushpa Devi & Ors.

RSA No. 56 of 2009.

17.11.2022 Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 15th December, 2022.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

17th November, 2022.
(jai)