

Saroj Kumari Vs. Pushpa Devi and ors.

RSA No. 56 of 2009

04.03.2023

Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
list after four weeks.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

4th March, 2023
(sushma)