

Saroj Kumari Vs. Pushpa Devi & Ors.

RSA No.56 of 2009

15.09.2023 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Vinod Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het
Ram, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an
adjournment.

As prayed for, list on **07.10.2022.**

September 15, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge