

Saroj Kumari Vs. Pushpa Devi & Ors.

RSA No. 56/2009

07.10.2023 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Rahul, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev
Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the respondents
prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel
is not available today.

As prayed, list on **20th December, 2023.**

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

7th October, 2023
(raman)