

Saroj Kumari vs. Pushpa Devi & Ors.

RSA No.56 of 2009

20.12.2023 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Heard in part.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list for further arguments after four weeks.

December 20, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge